## 5238-S AMS PATT S2205.1

2 **SSB 5238** - S AMD 028 3 By Senator Patterson 4 5 On page 4, beginning on line 22, after "county" strike all material through "held" on line 24 and insert "auditor" 6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, after "the" strike all 7 material through "counties" and insert "county auditor" 8 9 **SSB 5238** - S AMD 028 10 By Senator Patterson 11 On page 6, after line 21, insert the following: 12 "NEW\_SECTION. 13 Sec. 5. RCW 57.08.110 (Association commissioners--Purposes--Powers--Expenses) and 1999 c 153 s 13, 1996 c 14 230 s 318, 1995 c 301 s 76, 1973 1st ex.s. c 195 s 68, 1970 ex.s. c 47 15 16 s 5, & 1961 c 242 s 1 are each repealed." **SSB 5238** - S AMD 028 By Senator Patterson

17

18

19

- On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "57.12.039;" strike "and" 20
- 21 On page 1, line 3 of the title, after "57.12 RCW" insert "; and repealing RCW 57.08.110" 22

--- END ---